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Race: Men Divisions 3+4 - Finishing order for all runners
# Num Name Age Club Time
1 1 Flynn Orchard U20 262 29:37

2 1151 Matthew Raeside SEN CLP 29:49

3 374 tomas cutts SEN FOT 29:52

4 960 Sam Walker SEN W/W 29:56

5 380 matt Mores ? FOT 30:11

6 857 Jani Kraner V40 VAC 30:12

7 850 Mike Cummings V40 VAC 30:16

8 472 Tom Harvey V45 LIN 30:18

9 948 David Sharman V40 W/W 30:20

10 1109 Daniel Porteous U20 SUS 30:39

11 386 Matthew Shackleton SEN FOT 30:46

12 783 Andrew Ward V50 TAD 30:48

13 626 James Rhodes SEN SOC 30:50

14 975 Christopher Fox V40 W/W 30:54

15 1160 Michael White SEN CLP 30:56

16 253 Gary Dunk V45 ELM 30:59

17 534 Joe Moorhouse SEN LCR 31:13

18 249 Chris Axe V50 ELM 31:17

19 956 Jared Alexander SEN W/W 31:20

20 968 Harry Saunders SEN W/W 31:36

21 963 Jon Bruce SEN W/W 31:38

22 537 Luke Bramall SEN LCR 31:41

23 520 Aidan Williams SEN LCR 31:44

24 965 Harry Chappell SEN W/W 31:46

25 1157 Oliver Taylor SEN CLP 31:48

26 778 Paul O'Callaghan V45 TAD 31:49

27 1150 Reynald Pouchin V45 CLP 31:50

28 631 Marc Burrows V35 SOC 31:50

29 954 Simon Bernard V40 W/W 31:52

30 958 Laurent Shen V40 W/W 31:52

31 11 James Senior V40 262 31:53

32 947 Simon Wright V35 W/W 31:54

33 625 Lee Flanagan V50 SOC 31:58

34 528 David Partner SEN LCR 32:02

35 27 Chris Cleaver V35 262 32:04

36 463 James Caffrey V40 LIN 32:05

37 633 Philip Coales SEN SOC 32:07

38 529 Jesse Baver V40 LCR 32:08

39 116 Conrad Steyn V50 BAR 32:13

40 898 Geoff Maher V40 W4H 32:16

41 524 Brieuc Lehmann SEN LCR 32:19

42 394 Dominic Ehinlanwo SEN FOT 32:24

43 946 Richard Cohen V35 W/W 32:25

44 597 Justin Gilmore V50 RMD 32:27

45 31 Ed Francis V55 262 32:33

46 951 Graham Bell V35 W/W 32:35

47 115 John Steel SEN BAR 32:36

48 639 Nathan Robertshaw ? SOC 32:48

49 100 Isaac Parker SEN BAR 32:49

50 97 Barry Judge V45 BAR 32:49

# Num Name Age Club Time
51 384 ben Richford V45 FOT 32:54

52 747 Tom Spooner V40 SUR 32:55

53 829 John Foley V55 VAC 33:02

54 160 Ben James SEN COL 33:06

55 1161 Michael Wiggins V45 CLP 33:08

56 1102 Kevin Lewis V45 SUS 33:20

57 480 Tom Seller V35 LIN 33:24

58 1159 Johan Van Meeuwen SEN CLP 33:27

59 971 Dan Fowler SEN W/W 33:30

60 98 Joe Manzi V35 BAR 33:31

61 777 Daniel Berry V45 TAD 33:34

62 887 Tom Orton V40 W4H 33:41

63 955 Edward Robson SEN W/W 33:45

64 629 Krzysztof Klidzia V60 SOC 33:48

65 525 Charlie Finch V45 LCR 33:51

66 377 Euan Lees V50 FOT 33:52

67 333 James Coote V35 EPO 33:55

68 261 Chris Watts SEN ELM 33:57

69 372 Ben Carroll SEN FOT 33:59

70 128 Paul Knechtl V50 BAW 34:02

71 952 Amir Safavi V35 W/W 34:03

72 207 Zachary Bredemear V50 DPR 34:12

73 635 Steve Corfield V60 SOC 34:13

74 44 Chris Lawrence SEN 262 34:16

75 790 Simon Palmer V50 TAD 34:19

76 478 Simon Petitt SEN LIN 34:26

77 526 Christopher Gynn SEN LCR 34:28

78 103 Nick Pettie V45 BAR 34:29

79 851 Norman Urquia V55 VAC 34:31

80 462 Lenard Binuagan U20 LIN 34:37

81 101 Marco Perinelli V50 BAR 34:39

82 110 Graham Baggaley V45 BAR 34:41

83 5 Max Riley V35 262 34:41

84 2 John Owen V40 262 34:45

85 426 Michael Breathwick V35 HOR 34:46

86 37 David Hill V40 262 34:47

87 112 Nick Bulloch V50 BAR 34:48

88 779 David Williamson V55 TAD 34:51

89 634 Simon Ambrosi V45 SOC 34:52

90 1090 Joshua Carney SEN SUS 35:02

91 964 Luke Denis SEN W/W 35:05

92 19 Brodie Asker SEN 262 35:07

93 781 Warren Diogo V45 TAD 35:09

94 320 Tristan Abrahams V40 EPO 35:10

95 630 Liam Redmond V45 SOC 35:12

96 636 Tom Gillespie V55 SOC 35:14

97 1086 Matthew Aish V35 SUS 35:17

98 709 Chris Tapley V35 TRI 35:19

99 445 Charlie Yeoell V45 HOR 35:19

100 527 Daniel Hutt SEN LCR 35:20
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# Num Name Age Club Time
101 106 Richard Ridgeway V40 BAR 35:20

102 623 Chris Bourchier SEN SOC 35:23

103 250 Keith Collins-Achong V40 ELM 35:24

104 383 Julien Poinsot V45 FOT 35:25

105 836 Peter Lee V55 VAC 35:28

106 25 Joe Chang V45 262 35:29

107 206 James Hewlett V35 DPR 35:30

108 2016 Nick Warner V40 RMD 35:35

109 892 Duncan Grassie V40 W4H 35:37

110 86 Andy Edwards V45 BAR 35:39

111 888 Dan Afshar V50 W4H 35:44

112 742 David Mitchell V45 SUR 35:48

113 784 William Henderson V45 TAD 35:49

114 46 Eoghan O'Neill V40 262 35:50

115 628 Kerim Suruliz V40 SOC 35:51

116 891 Ciaran Gavin V45 W4H 35:51

117 1139 Paul Gilbertson V45 CLP 35:52

118 545 Sam Green SEN LCR 35:53

119 950 Alistair Woods SEN W/W 35:56

120 441 Mark Ross V55 HOR 35:58

121 966 Paul Spurgeon V45 W/W 36:00

122 94 Jamie Brunning V40 BAR 36:02

123 23 Mark Cannings V55 262 36:04

124 962 Michael Reid V35 W/W 36:06

125 602 Dan Littleboy V55 RMD 36:11

126 523 Antoine Beck V40 LCR 36:12

127 99 Ben Barber V35 BAR 36:13

128 894 Andrew Orchard V55 W4H 36:15

129 1023 Patrick Batty V40 WIN 36:18

130 834 Duncan Haughey V60 VAC 36:19

131 1143 Robert Jones SEN CLP 36:21

132 959 Ryan Vince V40 W/W 36:23

133 780 Garry Edwards V50 TAD 36:25

134 1153 Andrew Searle SEN CLP 36:32

135 632 Matthew Stone V60 SOC 36:33

136 953 James Constable V50 W/W 36:38

137 1022 Jonathan Weale V45 WIN 36:42

138 622 Andy Perks V55 SOC 36:50

139 2017 Steve Williams V45 RMD 36:51

140 896 Martin Peck V60 W4H 36:52

141 434 Martin Howell V55 HOR 36:55

142 608 Chris Roberts SEN RMD 37:01

143 592 Tom Dixon V35 RMD 37:02

144 331 David Lawson-Brown V35 EPO 37:05

145 627 Jason Gallagher V35 SOC 37:08

146 96 Sam Krevor V40 BAR 37:08

147 460 Steve Ackroyd V45 LIN 37:09

148 29 Paul Donohoe V50 262 37:11

149 521 Andrew Chung V45 LCR 37:12

150 1089 Tom Brown V35 SUS 37:15

# Num Name Age Club Time
151 1020 Alex Morley SEN WIN 37:16

152 205 Hugo McCullagh SEN DPR 37:16

153 1085 Diego Aceroz V35 SUS 37:17

154 856 Tom Cheetham V55 VAC 37:26

155 785 Simon Booth V45 TAD 37:32

156 750 Chris Yiu V45 SUR 37:33

157 1098 Edward Huxley V50 SUS 37:36

158 1110 Craig Porteous V45 SUS 37:38

159 164 James Mcclintock V45 COL 37:40

160 53 Luke Ripley SEN 262 37:46

161 1133 Will Bunker V50 CLP 37:47

162 168 Glen Smith V40 COL 37:48

163 48 Paul Greer V50 262 37:54

164 51 Boris Dehalu V40 262 37:54

165 461 Ben Ashmore SEN LIN 37:54

166 21 Joseph Brewer V45 262 37:56

167 547 Tom Jackson SEN LCR 37:57

168 786 Dickon Parnell V45 TAD 37:58

169 638 Luke Burden V40 SOC 37:59

170 624 Darren Woods V35 SOC 38:00

171 1107 Mark O'Dwyer V50 SUS 38:03

172 382 Charlie Muir-Sands V45 FOT 38:05

173 535 Kevin Ward V45 LCR 38:15

174 536 Leo Gergs SEN LCR 38:16

175 260 Philip Thorogood V35 ELM 38:16

176 897 Jason Drake V60 W4H 38:18

177 389 Jordan frost SEN FOT 38:22

178 789 Mick Kilkenny V60 TAD 38:23

179 385 brendan Ryan SEN FOT 38:25

180 584 Rob Bonny V50 RMD 38:28

181 546 Theo Alli SEN LCR 38:28

182 432 Andy Gledhill V40 HOR 38:29

183 390 Jose Lopez V45 FOT 38:31

184 544 Roberto Cortese V40 LCR 38:34

185 170 Adam Taylor V45 COL 38:40

186 890 Dave Cobb V55 W4H 38:44

187 379 Peter Moore V45 FOT 38:47

188 332 Paul Mockett V40 EPO 38:50

189 252 Ben Briody V50 ELM 38:56

190 131 Mark Taylor V65 BAW 39:00

191 127 Mike Dennison V65 BAW 39:07

192 1095 Graham Hannay V50 SUS 39:11

193 522 Andrew Smailes SEN LCR 39:15

194 323 Ronnie Kwok V40 EPO 39:17

195 109 Craig Smith V50 BAR 39:18

196 210 Paul Conway V60 DPR 39:19

197 821 Stewart Bond V55 VAC 39:22

198 202 Andrew Wells V45 DPR 39:25

199 437 Grant McManus V40 HOR 39:32

200 92 David Lovell V50 BAR 39:37
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# Num Name Age Club Time
201 391 Ryan Austin V35 FOT 39:38

202 477 Dan Oppe V40 LIN 39:39

203 1024 Xavier Keenan V35 WIN 39:41

204 787 Darren Marshall V40 TAD 39:45

205 156 John Cazabon V60 COL 39:48

206 14 Richard Tomes V45 262 40:00

207 484 Brandon Webb V50 LIN 40:04

208 251 Gareth Coombs V55 ELM 40:06

209 600 Jeff Lawrence V55 RMD 40:06

210 330 Ross Turpie V50 EPO 40:07

211 335 Mark Shephard V55 EPO 40:13

212 599 John Gould V35 RMD 40:14

213 129 John Taylor V60 BAW 40:14

214 765 Alexander Kington V45 SUR 40:17

215 711 Adam Wade V40 TRI 40:18

216 740 Tim Mcintyre V65 SUR 40:19

217 24 Henry Carter V35 262 40:24

218 40 Paul Keddie V60 262 40:26

219 1097 Jason Hudson V55 SUS 40:33

220 373 chris clarke V55 FOT 40:39

221 1137 Nick Fletcher V55 CLP 40:48

222 696 Fergal Dolan V40 TRI 40:52

223 730 Mike Brewer V55 SUR 40:57

224 895 Alex Yeo SEN W4H 41:06

225 970 Alex Baker SEN W/W 41:20

226 865 Thomas Martini V50 VAC 41:28

227 782 Adam Hempenstall V45 TAD 41:29

228 171 Gary Thompson V55 COL 41:30

229 1132 Liam Boylan SEN CLP 41:35

230 1144 Michael Kavanagh SEN CLP 41:47

231 392 Rob Duncan V45 FOT 41:48

232 893 Tom Newman V40 W4H 41:49

233 542 Plabon Saha SEN LCR 41:50

234 845 Tom Poynton V50 VAC 41:52

235 1112 Amit Sahu V50 SUS 41:58

236 326 Adrian Murphy V45 EPO 42:00

237 1142 Richard Jones SEN CLP 42:01

238 209 David Mullany V65 DPR 42:02

239 259 Oren Paynton V50 ELM 42:22

240 967 Neil Crocker V70 W/W 42:22

241 1163 Martin Winnick V50 CLP 42:47

242 832 Peter Giles V80 VAC 42:54

243 425 Paul Addie V45 HOR 43:01

244 519 Adrian Ko SEN LCR 43:06

245 848 Richard Stansfield V60 VAC 43:08

246 611 Ian Sharp V60 RMD 43:20

247 213 Santosh Shirodkar V35 DPR 43:34

248 593 Haywood Drake V50 RMD 43:36

249 334 Nic Hurdle SEN EPO 43:40

250 1061 Karl Corpes V55 WAV 43:40

# Num Name Age Club Time
251 949 Alexi Chan V50 W/W 43:43

252 204 David Whitehead V35 DPR 43:52

253 957 Mike Banfi V70 W/W 43:55

254 976 Charles Leonard V50 W/W 43:59

255 972 James Spinks V55 W/W 44:04

256 254 Mark Gerrard V50 ELM 44:09

257 324 Steve Laws V60 EPO 44:19

258 841 Andy Mitchelson V55 VAC 44:37

259 467 Martin Faulkner V40 LIN 44:42

260 336 Iain Jones V35 EPO 44:44

261 759 Mat Galloway V50 SUR 44:45

262 2011 Andrew Turley V45 RMD 44:46

263 837 Mike Mann V75 VAC 44:52

264 201 Alan Brown V60 DPR 44:58

265 1119 Philip Walters V60 SUS 45:10

266 852 Clive Walker V65 VAC 45:32

267 375 Mark Jeffers SEN FOT 45:39

268 486 David Worsell V50 LIN 45:52

269 203 Adrian Frost V65 DPR 46:02

270 466 Keith Chambers V65 LIN 46:06

271 483 David Watkins V60 LIN 46:13

272 969 David Hutchinson SEN W/W 46:16

273 322 Peter Dry V70 EPO 46:22

274 589 Greg Cheesman V45 RMD 46:30

275 161 Robert James V60 COL 46:32

276 464 Tom Cartledge V60 LIN 46:38

277 794 Akshay Kumar V45 TAD 46:41

278 973 Jasper Lloyd V55 W/W 46:43

279 594 Andy Dunn V65 RMD 46:55

280 974 Martin Jimack V60 W/W 47:08

281 47 David Morris V60 262 47:38

282 692 Steve Clancey V50 TRI 47:41

283 1162 Brian Wiggins V75 CLP 47:57

284 735 Lionel Gunn V60 SUR 48:05

285 731 Duncan Eastoe V65 SUR 48:23

286 847 John Ryan V65 VAC 48:56

287 853 Dave West V65 VAC 49:16

288 712 unknown athlete TRI 49:19

289 697 Robin Evans V40 TRI 49:25

290 835 Chris Lee V65 VAC 49:32

291 442 Gary Viles V35 HOR 49:57

292 167 Andy Schendel V55 COL 50:10

293 443 Alan Viles V65 HOR 50:41

294 211 Chris Ince V50 DPR 50:53

295 1021 Hamish Grant V55 WIN 51:16

296 440 Paul Rawlings V65 HOR 51:58

297 824 Gary Budinger V65 VAC 52:11

298 20 Dennis Brandrick V40 262 52:15

299 838 Dan Maskell V75 VAC 52:49

300 1140 Kevin Harris V50 CLP 54:12
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# Num Name Age Club Time
301 255 Bhim Gurung V50 ELM 54:39

302 481 Steve Warner V65 LIN 58:05

303 431 Jonathan Emmerson V45 HOR 63:13

304 130 Graham Taylor V65 BAW 65:49

# Num Name Age Club Time
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Race: Men Divisions 3+4 - Division 3 match results

# TEAM POINTS SCORERS TOP POINTS SCORERS

1 W/W 165 10 4 7 10 15 16 17 20 24 25 27

2 LCR 404 10 13 18 19 29 33 36 50 57 70 79

3 SOC 438 10 9 23 28 32 40 49 54 66 68 69

4 FOT 450 10 3 5 8 37 43 51 53 73 87 90

5 CLP 472 10 2 11 21 22 44 46 78 81 82 85

6 262 480 10 1 26 30 38 55 62 63 64 67 74

7 BAR 518 10 34 39 41 42 47 58 60 61 65 71

8 LIN 653 10 6 31 45 56 59 84 86 93 94 99

9 ELM 720 10 12 14 52 72 88 92 95 97 98 100

10 W4H 750 10 35 48 75 76 77 80 83 89 91 96



Match 1B: Richmond Park, 2025-10-11

powered byPage 7

Race: Men Divisions 3+4 - Division 3 match results

# TEAM POINTS SCORERS TOP POINTS SCORERS

1 W/W 77 10 1 2 3 4 5 6 11 12 15 18

2 262 284 10 9 14 23 25 26 27 28 43 44 45

3 LCR 352 10 16 24 29 32 33 35 37 39 52 55

4 SOC 384 10 7 10 19 20 21 30 31 * * *

5 BAR 469 10 8 13 17 22 40 41 * * * *

6 FOT 548 10 34 36 38 42 46 50 56 * * *

7 CLP 620 10 47 48 49 53 54 61 62 * * *

8 LIN 707 10 57 58 59 60 63 * * * * *

9 W4H 789 10 51 * * * * * * * * *

* Penalty score for incomplete positions = 82.0



Match 1B: Richmond Park, 2025-10-11

powered byPage 8

Race: Men Divisions 3+4 - Division 3 individual results
# Num Name Age Club Time
1 1 Flynn Orchard U20 262 29:37

2 1151 Matthew Raeside SEN CLP 29:49

3 374 tomas cutts SEN FOT 29:52

4 960 Sam Walker SEN W/W 29:56

5 380 matt Mores ? FOT 30:11

6 472 Tom Harvey V45 LIN 30:18

7 948 David Sharman V40 W/W 30:20

8 386 Matthew Shackleton SEN FOT 30:46

9 626 James Rhodes SEN SOC 30:50

10 975 Christopher Fox V40 W/W 30:54

11 1160 Michael White SEN CLP 30:56

12 253 Gary Dunk V45 ELM 30:59

13 534 Joe Moorhouse SEN LCR 31:13

14 249 Chris Axe V50 ELM 31:17

15 956 Jared Alexander SEN W/W 31:20

16 968 Harry Saunders SEN W/W 31:36

17 963 Jon Bruce SEN W/W 31:38

18 537 Luke Bramall SEN LCR 31:41

19 520 Aidan Williams SEN LCR 31:44

20 965 Harry Chappell SEN W/W 31:46

21 1157 Oliver Taylor SEN CLP 31:48

22 1150 Reynald Pouchin V45 CLP 31:50

23 631 Marc Burrows V35 SOC 31:50

24 954 Simon Bernard V40 W/W 31:52

25 958 Laurent Shen V40 W/W 31:52

26 11 James Senior V40 262 31:53

27 947 Simon Wright V35 W/W 31:54

28 625 Lee Flanagan V50 SOC 31:58

29 528 David Partner SEN LCR 32:02

30 27 Chris Cleaver V35 262 32:04

31 463 James Caffrey V40 LIN 32:05

32 633 Philip Coales SEN SOC 32:07

33 529 Jesse Baver V40 LCR 32:08

34 116 Conrad Steyn V50 BAR 32:13

35 898 Geoff Maher V40 W4H 32:16

36 524 Brieuc Lehmann SEN LCR 32:19

37 394 Dominic Ehinlanwo SEN FOT 32:24

38 946 Richard Cohen V35 W/W 32:25

39 31 Ed Francis V55 262 32:33

40 951 Graham Bell V35 W/W 32:35

41 115 John Steel SEN BAR 32:36

42 639 Nathan Robertshaw ? SOC 32:48

43 100 Isaac Parker SEN BAR 32:49

44 97 Barry Judge V45 BAR 32:49

45 384 ben Richford V45 FOT 32:54

46 1161 Michael Wiggins V45 CLP 33:08

47 480 Tom Seller V35 LIN 33:24

48 1159 Johan Van Meeuwen SEN CLP 33:27

49 971 Dan Fowler SEN W/W 33:30

50 98 Joe Manzi V35 BAR 33:31

# Num Name Age Club Time
51 887 Tom Orton V40 W4H 33:41

52 955 Edward Robson SEN W/W 33:45

53 629 Krzysztof Klidzia V60 SOC 33:48

54 525 Charlie Finch V45 LCR 33:51

55 377 Euan Lees V50 FOT 33:52

56 261 Chris Watts SEN ELM 33:57

57 372 Ben Carroll SEN FOT 33:59

58 952 Amir Safavi V35 W/W 34:03

59 635 Steve Corfield V60 SOC 34:13

60 44 Chris Lawrence SEN 262 34:16

61 478 Simon Petitt SEN LIN 34:26

62 526 Christopher Gynn SEN LCR 34:28

63 103 Nick Pettie V45 BAR 34:29

64 462 Lenard Binuagan U20 LIN 34:37

65 101 Marco Perinelli V50 BAR 34:39

66 110 Graham Baggaley V45 BAR 34:41

67 5 Max Riley V35 262 34:41

68 2 John Owen V40 262 34:45

69 37 David Hill V40 262 34:47

70 112 Nick Bulloch V50 BAR 34:48

71 634 Simon Ambrosi V45 SOC 34:52

72 964 Luke Denis SEN W/W 35:05

73 19 Brodie Asker SEN 262 35:07

74 630 Liam Redmond V45 SOC 35:12

75 636 Tom Gillespie V55 SOC 35:14

76 527 Daniel Hutt SEN LCR 35:20

77 106 Richard Ridgeway V40 BAR 35:20

78 623 Chris Bourchier SEN SOC 35:23

79 250 Keith Collins-Achong V40 ELM 35:24

80 383 Julien Poinsot V45 FOT 35:25

81 25 Joe Chang V45 262 35:29

82 892 Duncan Grassie V40 W4H 35:37

83 86 Andy Edwards V45 BAR 35:39

84 888 Dan Afshar V50 W4H 35:44

85 46 Eoghan O'Neill V40 262 35:50

86 628 Kerim Suruliz V40 SOC 35:51

87 891 Ciaran Gavin V45 W4H 35:51

88 1139 Paul Gilbertson V45 CLP 35:52

89 545 Sam Green SEN LCR 35:53

90 950 Alistair Woods SEN W/W 35:56

91 966 Paul Spurgeon V45 W/W 36:00

92 94 Jamie Brunning V40 BAR 36:02

93 23 Mark Cannings V55 262 36:04

94 962 Michael Reid V35 W/W 36:06

95 523 Antoine Beck V40 LCR 36:12

96 99 Ben Barber V35 BAR 36:13

97 894 Andrew Orchard V55 W4H 36:15

98 1143 Robert Jones SEN CLP 36:21

99 959 Ryan Vince V40 W/W 36:23

100 1153 Andrew Searle SEN CLP 36:32
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# Num Name Age Club Time
101 632 Matthew Stone V60 SOC 36:33

102 953 James Constable V50 W/W 36:38

103 622 Andy Perks V55 SOC 36:50

104 896 Martin Peck V60 W4H 36:52

105 627 Jason Gallagher V35 SOC 37:08

106 96 Sam Krevor V40 BAR 37:08

107 460 Steve Ackroyd V45 LIN 37:09

108 29 Paul Donohoe V50 262 37:11

109 521 Andrew Chung V45 LCR 37:12

110 53 Luke Ripley SEN 262 37:46

111 1133 Will Bunker V50 CLP 37:47

112 48 Paul Greer V50 262 37:54

113 51 Boris Dehalu V40 262 37:54

114 461 Ben Ashmore SEN LIN 37:54

115 21 Joseph Brewer V45 262 37:56

116 547 Tom Jackson SEN LCR 37:57

117 638 Luke Burden V40 SOC 37:59

118 624 Darren Woods V35 SOC 38:00

119 382 Charlie Muir-Sands V45 FOT 38:05

120 535 Kevin Ward V45 LCR 38:15

121 536 Leo Gergs SEN LCR 38:16

122 260 Philip Thorogood V35 ELM 38:16

123 897 Jason Drake V60 W4H 38:18

124 389 Jordan frost SEN FOT 38:22

125 385 brendan Ryan SEN FOT 38:25

126 546 Theo Alli SEN LCR 38:28

127 390 Jose Lopez V45 FOT 38:31

128 544 Roberto Cortese V40 LCR 38:34

129 890 Dave Cobb V55 W4H 38:44

130 379 Peter Moore V45 FOT 38:47

131 252 Ben Briody V50 ELM 38:56

132 522 Andrew Smailes SEN LCR 39:15

133 109 Craig Smith V50 BAR 39:18

134 92 David Lovell V50 BAR 39:37

135 391 Ryan Austin V35 FOT 39:38

136 477 Dan Oppe V40 LIN 39:39

137 14 Richard Tomes V45 262 40:00

138 484 Brandon Webb V50 LIN 40:04

139 251 Gareth Coombs V55 ELM 40:06

140 24 Henry Carter V35 262 40:24

141 40 Paul Keddie V60 262 40:26

142 373 chris clarke V55 FOT 40:39

143 1137 Nick Fletcher V55 CLP 40:48

144 895 Alex Yeo SEN W4H 41:06

145 970 Alex Baker SEN W/W 41:20

146 1132 Liam Boylan SEN CLP 41:35

147 1144 Michael Kavanagh SEN CLP 41:47

148 392 Rob Duncan V45 FOT 41:48

149 893 Tom Newman V40 W4H 41:49

150 542 Plabon Saha SEN LCR 41:50

# Num Name Age Club Time
151 1142 Richard Jones SEN CLP 42:01

152 259 Oren Paynton V50 ELM 42:22

153 967 Neil Crocker V70 W/W 42:22

154 1163 Martin Winnick V50 CLP 42:47

155 519 Adrian Ko SEN LCR 43:06

156 949 Alexi Chan V50 W/W 43:43

157 957 Mike Banfi V70 W/W 43:55

158 976 Charles Leonard V50 W/W 43:59

159 972 James Spinks V55 W/W 44:04

160 254 Mark Gerrard V50 ELM 44:09

161 467 Martin Faulkner V40 LIN 44:42

162 375 Mark Jeffers SEN FOT 45:39

163 486 David Worsell V50 LIN 45:52

164 466 Keith Chambers V65 LIN 46:06

165 483 David Watkins V60 LIN 46:13

166 969 David Hutchinson SEN W/W 46:16

167 464 Tom Cartledge V60 LIN 46:38

168 973 Jasper Lloyd V55 W/W 46:43

169 974 Martin Jimack V60 W/W 47:08

170 47 David Morris V60 262 47:38

171 1162 Brian Wiggins V75 CLP 47:57

172 20 Dennis Brandrick V40 262 52:15

173 1140 Kevin Harris V50 CLP 54:12

174 255 Bhim Gurung V50 ELM 54:39

175 481 Steve Warner V65 LIN 58:05
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Race: Men Divisions 3+4 - Division 4 match results

# TEAM POINTS SCORERS TOP POINTS SCORERS

1 TAD 234 10 4 5 11 15 18 20 29 34 46 52

2 SUS 349 10 3 10 19 22 41 44 48 49 53 60

3 VAC 351 10 1 2 8 16 25 33 45 63 78 80

4 RMD 454 10 6 27 31 36 38 39 54 68 71 84

5 EPO 586 10 12 21 40 57 61 69 70 81 86 89

6 HOR 614 10 17 24 30 37 55 65 83 99 101 103

7 DPR 647 10 14 26 43 62 64 82 85 88 91 92

8 SUR 705.5 10 7 28 47 73 75 77 90 95 96 *

9 COL 740 10 9 50 51 56 67 79 93 100 * *

10 WIN 864.5 10 32 35 42 66 102 * * * * *

11 BAW 893.5 10 13 58 59 72 104 * * * * *

12 TRI 932 10 23 74 76 94 97 98 * * * *

13 WAV 1144.5 10 87 * * * * * * * * *

* Penalty score for incomplete positions = 117.5
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Race: Men Divisions 3+4 - Division 4 match results

# TEAM POINTS SCORERS TOP POINTS SCORERS

1 VAC 155 10 6 7 9 12 14 19 20 21 23 24

2 TAD 492 10 1 2 4 17 * * * * * *

3 RMD 521 10 8 11 16 18 * * * * * *

4 SUS 567 10 3 5 13 * * * * * * *

5 EPO 649 10 10 15 * * * * * * * *

6 DPR 724 10 22 * * * * * * * * *

7 HOR 727 10 25 * * * * * * * * *

* Penalty score for incomplete positions = 78.0
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Race: Men Divisions 3+4 - Division 4 individual results
# Num Name Age Club Time
1 857 Jani Kraner V40 VAC 30:12

2 850 Mike Cummings V40 VAC 30:16

3 1109 Daniel Porteous U20 SUS 30:39

4 783 Andrew Ward V50 TAD 30:48

5 778 Paul O'Callaghan V45 TAD 31:49

6 597 Justin Gilmore V50 RMD 32:27

7 747 Tom Spooner V40 SUR 32:55

8 829 John Foley V55 VAC 33:02

9 160 Ben James SEN COL 33:06

10 1102 Kevin Lewis V45 SUS 33:20

11 777 Daniel Berry V45 TAD 33:34

12 333 James Coote V35 EPO 33:55

13 128 Paul Knechtl V50 BAW 34:02

14 207 Zachary Bredemear V50 DPR 34:12

15 790 Simon Palmer V50 TAD 34:19

16 851 Norman Urquia V55 VAC 34:31

17 426 Michael Breathwick V35 HOR 34:46

18 779 David Williamson V55 TAD 34:51

19 1090 Joshua Carney SEN SUS 35:02

20 781 Warren Diogo V45 TAD 35:09

21 320 Tristan Abrahams V40 EPO 35:10

22 1086 Matthew Aish V35 SUS 35:17

23 709 Chris Tapley V35 TRI 35:19

24 445 Charlie Yeoell V45 HOR 35:19

25 836 Peter Lee V55 VAC 35:28

26 206 James Hewlett V35 DPR 35:30

27 2016 Nick Warner V40 RMD 35:35

28 742 David Mitchell V45 SUR 35:48

29 784 William Henderson V45 TAD 35:49

30 441 Mark Ross V55 HOR 35:58

31 602 Dan Littleboy V55 RMD 36:11

32 1023 Patrick Batty V40 WIN 36:18

33 834 Duncan Haughey V60 VAC 36:19

34 780 Garry Edwards V50 TAD 36:25

35 1022 Jonathan Weale V45 WIN 36:42

36 2017 Steve Williams V45 RMD 36:51

37 434 Martin Howell V55 HOR 36:55

38 608 Chris Roberts SEN RMD 37:01

39 592 Tom Dixon V35 RMD 37:02

40 331 David Lawson-Brown V35 EPO 37:05

41 1089 Tom Brown V35 SUS 37:15

42 1020 Alex Morley SEN WIN 37:16

43 205 Hugo McCullagh SEN DPR 37:16

44 1085 Diego Aceroz V35 SUS 37:17

45 856 Tom Cheetham V55 VAC 37:26

46 785 Simon Booth V45 TAD 37:32

47 750 Chris Yiu V45 SUR 37:33

48 1098 Edward Huxley V50 SUS 37:36

49 1110 Craig Porteous V45 SUS 37:38

50 164 James Mcclintock V45 COL 37:40

# Num Name Age Club Time
51 168 Glen Smith V40 COL 37:48

52 786 Dickon Parnell V45 TAD 37:58

53 1107 Mark O'Dwyer V50 SUS 38:03

54 789 Mick Kilkenny V60 TAD 38:23

55 584 Rob Bonny V50 RMD 38:28

56 432 Andy Gledhill V40 HOR 38:29

57 170 Adam Taylor V45 COL 38:40

58 332 Paul Mockett V40 EPO 38:50

59 131 Mark Taylor V65 BAW 39:00

60 127 Mike Dennison V65 BAW 39:07

61 1095 Graham Hannay V50 SUS 39:11

62 323 Ronnie Kwok V40 EPO 39:17

63 210 Paul Conway V60 DPR 39:19

64 821 Stewart Bond V55 VAC 39:22

65 202 Andrew Wells V45 DPR 39:25

66 437 Grant McManus V40 HOR 39:32

67 1024 Xavier Keenan V35 WIN 39:41

68 787 Darren Marshall V40 TAD 39:45

69 156 John Cazabon V60 COL 39:48

70 600 Jeff Lawrence V55 RMD 40:06

71 330 Ross Turpie V50 EPO 40:07

72 335 Mark Shephard V55 EPO 40:13

73 599 John Gould V35 RMD 40:14

74 129 John Taylor V60 BAW 40:14

75 765 Alexander Kington V45 SUR 40:17

76 711 Adam Wade V40 TRI 40:18

77 740 Tim Mcintyre V65 SUR 40:19

78 1097 Jason Hudson V55 SUS 40:33

79 696 Fergal Dolan V40 TRI 40:52

80 730 Mike Brewer V55 SUR 40:57

81 865 Thomas Martini V50 VAC 41:28

82 782 Adam Hempenstall V45 TAD 41:29

83 171 Gary Thompson V55 COL 41:30

84 845 Tom Poynton V50 VAC 41:52

85 1112 Amit Sahu V50 SUS 41:58

86 326 Adrian Murphy V45 EPO 42:00

87 209 David Mullany V65 DPR 42:02

88 832 Peter Giles V80 VAC 42:54

89 425 Paul Addie V45 HOR 43:01

90 848 Richard Stansfield V60 VAC 43:08

91 611 Ian Sharp V60 RMD 43:20

92 213 Santosh Shirodkar V35 DPR 43:34

93 593 Haywood Drake V50 RMD 43:36

94 334 Nic Hurdle SEN EPO 43:40

95 1061 Karl Corpes V55 WAV 43:40

96 204 David Whitehead V35 DPR 43:52

97 324 Steve Laws V60 EPO 44:19

98 841 Andy Mitchelson V55 VAC 44:37

99 336 Iain Jones V35 EPO 44:44

100 759 Mat Galloway V50 SUR 44:45
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# Num Name Age Club Time
101 2011 Andrew Turley V45 RMD 44:46

102 837 Mike Mann V75 VAC 44:52

103 201 Alan Brown V60 DPR 44:58

104 1119 Philip Walters V60 SUS 45:10

105 852 Clive Walker V65 VAC 45:32

106 203 Adrian Frost V65 DPR 46:02

107 322 Peter Dry V70 EPO 46:22

108 589 Greg Cheesman V45 RMD 46:30

109 161 Robert James V60 COL 46:32

110 794 Akshay Kumar V45 TAD 46:41

111 594 Andy Dunn V65 RMD 46:55

112 692 Steve Clancey V50 TRI 47:41

113 735 Lionel Gunn V60 SUR 48:05

114 731 Duncan Eastoe V65 SUR 48:23

115 847 John Ryan V65 VAC 48:56

116 853 Dave West V65 VAC 49:16

117 712 unknown athlete TRI 49:19

118 697 Robin Evans V40 TRI 49:25

119 835 Chris Lee V65 VAC 49:32

120 442 Gary Viles V35 HOR 49:57

121 167 Andy Schendel V55 COL 50:10

122 443 Alan Viles V65 HOR 50:41

123 211 Chris Ince V50 DPR 50:53

124 1021 Hamish Grant V55 WIN 51:16

125 440 Paul Rawlings V65 HOR 51:58

126 824 Gary Budinger V65 VAC 52:11

127 838 Dan Maskell V75 VAC 52:49

128 431 Jonathan Emmerson V45 HOR 63:13

129 130 Graham Taylor V65 BAW 65:49

# Num Name Age Club Time
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Race: Men Divisions 3+4 - Division 3 age 40-49
# Num Name Age Club Time
6 472 Tom Harvey V45 LIN 30:18

7 948 David Sharman V40 W/W 30:20

10 975 Christopher Fox V40 W/W 30:54

12 253 Gary Dunk V45 ELM 30:59

22 1150 Reynald Pouchin V45 CLP 31:50

24 954 Simon Bernard V40 W/W 31:52

25 958 Laurent Shen V40 W/W 31:52

26 11 James Senior V40 262 31:53

31 463 James Caffrey V40 LIN 32:05

33 529 Jesse Baver V40 LCR 32:08

35 898 Geoff Maher V40 W4H 32:16

44 97 Barry Judge V45 BAR 32:49

45 384 ben Richford V45 FOT 32:54

46 1161 Michael Wiggins V45 CLP 33:08

51 887 Tom Orton V40 W4H 33:41

54 525 Charlie Finch V45 LCR 33:51

63 103 Nick Pettie V45 BAR 34:29

66 110 Graham Baggaley V45 BAR 34:41

68 2 John Owen V40 262 34:45

69 37 David Hill V40 262 34:47

71 634 Simon Ambrosi V45 SOC 34:52

74 630 Liam Redmond V45 SOC 35:12

77 106 Richard Ridgeway V40 BAR 35:20

79 250 Keith Collins-Achong V40 ELM 35:24

80 383 Julien Poinsot V45 FOT 35:25

81 25 Joe Chang V45 262 35:29

82 892 Duncan Grassie V40 W4H 35:37

83 86 Andy Edwards V45 BAR 35:39

85 46 Eoghan O'Neill V40 262 35:50

86 628 Kerim Suruliz V40 SOC 35:51

87 891 Ciaran Gavin V45 W4H 35:51

88 1139 Paul Gilbertson V45 CLP 35:52

91 966 Paul Spurgeon V45 W/W 36:00

92 94 Jamie Brunning V40 BAR 36:02

95 523 Antoine Beck V40 LCR 36:12

99 959 Ryan Vince V40 W/W 36:23

106 96 Sam Krevor V40 BAR 37:08

107 460 Steve Ackroyd V45 LIN 37:09

109 521 Andrew Chung V45 LCR 37:12

113 51 Boris Dehalu V40 262 37:54

115 21 Joseph Brewer V45 262 37:56

117 638 Luke Burden V40 SOC 37:59

119 382 Charlie Muir-Sands V45 FOT 38:05

120 535 Kevin Ward V45 LCR 38:15

127 390 Jose Lopez V45 FOT 38:31

128 544 Roberto Cortese V40 LCR 38:34

130 379 Peter Moore V45 FOT 38:47

136 477 Dan Oppe V40 LIN 39:39

137 14 Richard Tomes V45 262 40:00

148 392 Rob Duncan V45 FOT 41:48

# Num Name Age Club Time
149 893 Tom Newman V40 W4H 41:49

161 467 Martin Faulkner V40 LIN 44:42

172 20 Dennis Brandrick V40 262 52:15
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Race: Men Divisions 3+4 - Division 3 age 50-59
# Num Name Age Club Time
14 249 Chris Axe V50 ELM 31:17

28 625 Lee Flanagan V50 SOC 31:58

34 116 Conrad Steyn V50 BAR 32:13

39 31 Ed Francis V55 262 32:33

55 377 Euan Lees V50 FOT 33:52

65 101 Marco Perinelli V50 BAR 34:39

70 112 Nick Bulloch V50 BAR 34:48

75 636 Tom Gillespie V55 SOC 35:14

84 888 Dan Afshar V50 W4H 35:44

93 23 Mark Cannings V55 262 36:04

97 894 Andrew Orchard V55 W4H 36:15

102 953 James Constable V50 W/W 36:38

103 622 Andy Perks V55 SOC 36:50

108 29 Paul Donohoe V50 262 37:11

111 1133 Will Bunker V50 CLP 37:47

112 48 Paul Greer V50 262 37:54

129 890 Dave Cobb V55 W4H 38:44

131 252 Ben Briody V50 ELM 38:56

133 109 Craig Smith V50 BAR 39:18

134 92 David Lovell V50 BAR 39:37

138 484 Brandon Webb V50 LIN 40:04

139 251 Gareth Coombs V55 ELM 40:06

142 373 chris clarke V55 FOT 40:39

143 1137 Nick Fletcher V55 CLP 40:48

152 259 Oren Paynton V50 ELM 42:22

154 1163 Martin Winnick V50 CLP 42:47

156 949 Alexi Chan V50 W/W 43:43

158 976 Charles Leonard V50 W/W 43:59

159 972 James Spinks V55 W/W 44:04

160 254 Mark Gerrard V50 ELM 44:09

163 486 David Worsell V50 LIN 45:52

168 973 Jasper Lloyd V55 W/W 46:43

173 1140 Kevin Harris V50 CLP 54:12

174 255 Bhim Gurung V50 ELM 54:39

# Num Name Age Club Time
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Race: Men Divisions 3+4 - Division 3 age 60+
# Num Name Age Club Time
53 629 Krzysztof Klidzia V60 SOC 33:48

59 635 Steve Corfield V60 SOC 34:13

101 632 Matthew Stone V60 SOC 36:33

104 896 Martin Peck V60 W4H 36:52

123 897 Jason Drake V60 W4H 38:18

141 40 Paul Keddie V60 262 40:26

153 967 Neil Crocker V70 W/W 42:22

157 957 Mike Banfi V70 W/W 43:55

164 466 Keith Chambers V65 LIN 46:06

165 483 David Watkins V60 LIN 46:13

167 464 Tom Cartledge V60 LIN 46:38

169 974 Martin Jimack V60 W/W 47:08

170 47 David Morris V60 262 47:38

171 1162 Brian Wiggins V75 CLP 47:57

175 481 Steve Warner V65 LIN 58:05

# Num Name Age Club Time
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Race: Men Divisions 3+4 - Division 4 age 40-49
# Num Name Age Club Time
1 857 Jani Kraner V40 VAC 30:12

2 850 Mike Cummings V40 VAC 30:16

5 778 Paul O'Callaghan V45 TAD 31:49

7 747 Tom Spooner V40 SUR 32:55

10 1102 Kevin Lewis V45 SUS 33:20

11 777 Daniel Berry V45 TAD 33:34

20 781 Warren Diogo V45 TAD 35:09

21 320 Tristan Abrahams V40 EPO 35:10

24 445 Charlie Yeoell V45 HOR 35:19

27 2016 Nick Warner V40 RMD 35:35

28 742 David Mitchell V45 SUR 35:48

29 784 William Henderson V45 TAD 35:49

32 1023 Patrick Batty V40 WIN 36:18

35 1022 Jonathan Weale V45 WIN 36:42

36 2017 Steve Williams V45 RMD 36:51

46 785 Simon Booth V45 TAD 37:32

47 750 Chris Yiu V45 SUR 37:33

49 1110 Craig Porteous V45 SUS 37:38

50 164 James Mcclintock V45 COL 37:40

51 168 Glen Smith V40 COL 37:48

52 786 Dickon Parnell V45 TAD 37:58

56 432 Andy Gledhill V40 HOR 38:29

57 170 Adam Taylor V45 COL 38:40

58 332 Paul Mockett V40 EPO 38:50

62 323 Ronnie Kwok V40 EPO 39:17

65 202 Andrew Wells V45 DPR 39:25

66 437 Grant McManus V40 HOR 39:32

68 787 Darren Marshall V40 TAD 39:45

75 765 Alexander Kington V45 SUR 40:17

76 711 Adam Wade V40 TRI 40:18

79 696 Fergal Dolan V40 TRI 40:52

82 782 Adam Hempenstall V45 TAD 41:29

86 326 Adrian Murphy V45 EPO 42:00

89 425 Paul Addie V45 HOR 43:01

101 2011 Andrew Turley V45 RMD 44:46

108 589 Greg Cheesman V45 RMD 46:30

110 794 Akshay Kumar V45 TAD 46:41

118 697 Robin Evans V40 TRI 49:25

128 431 Jonathan Emmerson V45 HOR 63:13

# Num Name Age Club Time
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Race: Men Divisions 3+4 - Division 4 age 50-59
# Num Name Age Club Time
4 783 Andrew Ward V50 TAD 30:48

6 597 Justin Gilmore V50 RMD 32:27

8 829 John Foley V55 VAC 33:02

13 128 Paul Knechtl V50 BAW 34:02

14 207 Zachary Bredemear V50 DPR 34:12

15 790 Simon Palmer V50 TAD 34:19

16 851 Norman Urquia V55 VAC 34:31

18 779 David Williamson V55 TAD 34:51

25 836 Peter Lee V55 VAC 35:28

30 441 Mark Ross V55 HOR 35:58

31 602 Dan Littleboy V55 RMD 36:11

34 780 Garry Edwards V50 TAD 36:25

37 434 Martin Howell V55 HOR 36:55

45 856 Tom Cheetham V55 VAC 37:26

48 1098 Edward Huxley V50 SUS 37:36

53 1107 Mark O'Dwyer V50 SUS 38:03

55 584 Rob Bonny V50 RMD 38:28

61 1095 Graham Hannay V50 SUS 39:11

64 821 Stewart Bond V55 VAC 39:22

70 600 Jeff Lawrence V55 RMD 40:06

71 330 Ross Turpie V50 EPO 40:07

72 335 Mark Shephard V55 EPO 40:13

78 1097 Jason Hudson V55 SUS 40:33

80 730 Mike Brewer V55 SUR 40:57

81 865 Thomas Martini V50 VAC 41:28

83 171 Gary Thompson V55 COL 41:30

84 845 Tom Poynton V50 VAC 41:52

85 1112 Amit Sahu V50 SUS 41:58

93 593 Haywood Drake V50 RMD 43:36

95 1061 Karl Corpes V55 WAV 43:40

98 841 Andy Mitchelson V55 VAC 44:37

100 759 Mat Galloway V50 SUR 44:45

112 692 Steve Clancey V50 TRI 47:41

121 167 Andy Schendel V55 COL 50:10

123 211 Chris Ince V50 DPR 50:53

124 1021 Hamish Grant V55 WIN 51:16

# Num Name Age Club Time
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Race: Men Divisions 3+4 - Division 4 age 60+
# Num Name Age Club Time
33 834 Duncan Haughey V60 VAC 36:19

54 789 Mick Kilkenny V60 TAD 38:23

59 131 Mark Taylor V65 BAW 39:00

60 127 Mike Dennison V65 BAW 39:07

63 210 Paul Conway V60 DPR 39:19

69 156 John Cazabon V60 COL 39:48

74 129 John Taylor V60 BAW 40:14

77 740 Tim Mcintyre V65 SUR 40:19

87 209 David Mullany V65 DPR 42:02

88 832 Peter Giles V80 VAC 42:54

90 848 Richard Stansfield V60 VAC 43:08

91 611 Ian Sharp V60 RMD 43:20

97 324 Steve Laws V60 EPO 44:19

102 837 Mike Mann V75 VAC 44:52

103 201 Alan Brown V60 DPR 44:58

104 1119 Philip Walters V60 SUS 45:10

105 852 Clive Walker V65 VAC 45:32

106 203 Adrian Frost V65 DPR 46:02

107 322 Peter Dry V70 EPO 46:22

109 161 Robert James V60 COL 46:32

111 594 Andy Dunn V65 RMD 46:55

113 735 Lionel Gunn V60 SUR 48:05

114 731 Duncan Eastoe V65 SUR 48:23

115 847 John Ryan V65 VAC 48:56

116 853 Dave West V65 VAC 49:16

119 835 Chris Lee V65 VAC 49:32

122 443 Alan Viles V65 HOR 50:41

125 440 Paul Rawlings V65 HOR 51:58

126 824 Gary Budinger V65 VAC 52:11

127 838 Dan Maskell V75 VAC 52:49

129 130 Graham Taylor V65 BAW 65:49

# Num Name Age Club Time
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About the Surrey Cross-Country League
Men’s league secretary: Martin Duff
Ladies’ league secretary: Ron Gobey
Website contact details: info@surreyleague.org

League Sponsors
Established in 1998, Start Fitness has run up years of experience selling specialist fitness products at affordable prices. From running shoes to GPS watches we’re
constantly striving to offer you the best value possible. While we promise never to be undersold, our overriding goal is to deliver the best service we can, both
in-store and online.
Founded by runners, and staffed almost entirely by fitness enthusiasts, Start Fitness prides itself on being different from your average sports retailer. Not only
do we offer peerless customer service and expert knowledge, we also boast long-standing ties with amateur and professional athletic associations up and down
the country, including the Northern Athletics League, the North Eastern Harrier League and the Metropolitan Cross Country League. We take pride in supporting
grassroots sport whenever we can and are proud to support a number of up and coming athletes.

Powered by ReportLab ReportLab
ReportLab is a small technology firm in Wimbledon (just around the corner from Belgrave Hall) creating software solutions. The founder and managing director,
Andy Robinson, is a member of Thames Hare & Hounds and Kingston & Poly.

We have developed this site in our spare time, using the same building blocks which go into our corporate solutions. We’re doing this to support the sport and
also to showcase what we can build. If it looks like our capabilities would be useful in your day-job, please get in touch! Email enquiries@reportlab.com or
phone 020 8405 6420.

ReportLab's systems are used by the likes of Fidelity Investments, Wikipedia, Cisco System and HM Government to manage data and automate the generation
of millions of documents every month. To read more about the businesses we are already helping, see our case studies page.

http://www.startfitness.co.uk/price-guarantee/

